L20000061027

(Requestor's Name)							
(Address)							
(Address)							
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)							
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL							
(Business Entity Name)							
(Document Number)							
Certified Copies Certificates of Status							
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:							





01/19/21--01007--018 **25.00

STATEMAN STATEMAN





RECEIVED

2021 MAY 17 AM 8: 25

THE TANK OF THE

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE
Division of Corporations

March 3, 2021

ADAM CHAD BROOKS 2604 S. MAIN STREET TRENTON, FL 32693

SUBJECT: B & M LAWN CARE, LLC

Ref. Number: L20000061027

We have received your document and check(s) totaling \$25.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned to you for the following reason(s):

PLEASE COMPLETE THE ATTACHED ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION AND RESUBMIT.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6050.

Susan Tallent Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 621A00004547

DO DOY COOK BUILDING FLOOR OF 10 Provide 2021

RECEIVED

2021 MAY 17 AM 8: 24

DOUGLAS K. McKOY
Law Office of Douglas K. McKoy, P.A.
302 N. Main St., Suite B. Trenton, FL 32693
(352) 490-4488
FAX (352) 463-0773
doug'a chieflandlegal.com
legalassistant/a chieflandlegal.com

May 14, 2021

Division of Corporations Registration Section Post Office Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314

RE: Articles of Dissolution - B&M Lawn Care, LLC

Dear Ms Susan Tallent,

Please find enclosed the properly completed and signed Articles of Dissolution for the above referenced LLC. It is my understanding that my client, Adam Chad Brooks, has already paid the \$25.00 fee associated with the dissolution request.

Please don't hesitate to contact my office if you have any questions or concerns.

Sincerely.

Laurin a Turry-Jour Douglas K. McKoy

DKM/ml Enclosures

COVER LETTER

TO:

TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations							
B+M Lourn Care A	LLC						
SUBJECT: B+M Lawn Care, LLC (Name of Limited Liability Company)							
The enclosed Articles of Dissolution and fee(s) are submitte	d for filing.						
Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the	ne following:						
Adam Brooks (Name 26045 Melin Str	of Person)						
Story S Main Str	rot						
(Firm/Company)							
(Address)							
Trenton, Florida 32693 (City/State and Zip Code)							
(City/State and Zip Code)							
For further information concerning this matter, please call:							
Adum Brooks (Name of Person)	at ()(Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number)						
Enclosed is a check for the following amount:							
S25.00 Filing Fee and Certificate of Dissolution	☐ \$55.00 Filing Fee. Certificate of Dissolution & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)						
Mailing Address: Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314	Street Address: Registration Section Division of Corporations The Centre of Tallahassee 2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810 Tallahassee, FL 32303						

ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION FOR A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

1.	1. The name of a limited liability company is B+M Lawn Care, LLC						
2.	The Articles of Organization v	were filed on	2/24/2020	and assigned			
	document number <u>L200</u>	00061027	_				
3.	The delayed effective date the (effective da Note: If the date inserted in this listed as the document's effective	ate cannot be prior to or mo s block does not meet th	ore than 90 days later th ne applicable statutory	an date document is received	for filing) late will not be		
4.	A description of occurrence the 605.0707, Florida Statutes, (co	opy 605.0707 on back	cover letter).				
	The Principals	aecuta 110	1 1 40 11/th	THE CONTENTION	<u> </u>		
	business + took	other empl	of ment				
		,	J				
	****				<u> </u>		
					FI: 2: 5/		
5.	If there are no members, enter activities and affairs:			ointed to wind up the co	mpany`s		
		2604 5 m	ain St				
		Trenton.	Florida 320	093			
6	Signature of an authorized per	rson or if there are no	members, the signa	ture of the person appoi	inted and liste		
ab	nove to wind up the company's	activities and affairs:	, ,				
,0	Il Shal Mas	2	Adam	Ched Brods	<u>5</u>		
	Signature		_	Printed Name			

FILING FEE: \$25.00